e

IR}
L™y

PN TN TN SN TN TN TN TN TN

f=
Poir e

YOO LT

o

S

-
Y

3

corpor

T
e nd i ne W

LTy
iR

193

1ym A
F N -

Ial

/

E 5Ty
=N
Joad

i

g
[

@
e

bl

apnes

.y
b

13

scna
Contr

e

el
ne

e
[N LG
11

=

3
AL

o

Eag
Be:
mni

o]

actors,

1icl,

TV

™
LA

Iy

~

£
s
i
e
4
4

Ll

[

-
L

.,
p

LIt

¢

oY

.
N




- T men 3 = o7
afencant demancs trial 2
IS cht
MJ‘G. B
o
‘Té‘ﬁ o0
- 3 ~ A _——r i o
. Rt R ] To5
wiz the /7 day of April, 18465,
A

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

¥ do_hereby certify that | have on thxs”%sy ol (//w " / .
1844 served a copy of the foregoing pleading on counsel for 2§

palies to this procesding by mailing the sams by United States
Mel, properly addressad, with first ciass postage prepaid.

f! ;f ,-‘g/_' \. /

Pl A Y "/‘-/'“/Z,_-;y’ o

-




THUZSDAY, APIL 25, 1968

XINGSTON SUPPLY CC., INC., )i

a Corporation ) PLEA IN ABATENENT CCNFESSED

: ) AND SUSTAINED 4MD CASE OaDEXED

CAFFEY ~vs- 25155 ) TR ANSFEAAED TO BALDWIN COUNTY,
) ATABAMA

¥eCaW & CAMPBELL CONTRACTCRS, )

INC., a2 Corp. )

This day in ocpen Court came the parties by their attorneys,
and plaintiff in open Court on this day confessed defendant's Plea
in Abstement filed April 22, 1968, in this cause; It is, therefore
crdered and adjudged by the Court that defendant?s szid FPlea in
Apatement filed “pril 22, 1968, in this cause be, and the same is
hereby sustained, and Case ordered transferred to the Circuilt Court
of Baldwin County, Alsbama.

Minute Bock 37

Page 113

iz,
(o]
=
&I
==
[ e
(23]
-
¥
x
e




£.0. LAW— M 758

STATE OF ALABAMA, )

COUNTY OF MORBILE | IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA

I, JOHN E. MANDEVILLE, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Mobile County, Alabama, do hereby

certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct eopy of OiDER QF COWRT

as rendered by the said Circuit Court on the<2th day of . April . 1968 | in the cause

entitled No.22+255 = KINGSTON SUPPLY CU., INC., a Corporation

, Plaintiff,

— versus — _McCAW & CAMPRELL CONTRACTORS, TNC., 2. Corporstion

Defendant, (FOEeHBTRZRI3

Minute Book No. .3_’.7_-__---__--_---, Page No. 113 .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of said Court at office

in the City of Mobile, Alabama, on this the 25 tk}.,,day of _ April , 18 68 .

ATTEST:

urt, Mc@;]e Coqnty, Alabama.

o

v 99 283G




P e

VM3 M-3e8T

CIVIL DIVISION, CIR

CUIT

COURT, MOBILE

No.22155

KINGSTON SUPPLY CO,, ING., a Corporation Plaintiff
V&,
McCAw & CAMPBELL CONTRACTCAS, INC., 2 corporation  Defendant

(Aect No. 740, Reg. Session Als.
Appvd. Sept. 20, 1557)

{Amend Sec, 21, Title 11, Code Ala. 1840)

Legislature 1557

B

CLERKS FEES

Plits

Eyu e

Suits for 3100 or less e .8 B0
Suits for over $100 but less
than $1,000 1500

Suits for $1,000 and over e ... 20.00

Suits in detinue, ejeciment, ete, .

Suits not otherwise provided .o
Writs, Mandamus, Prohibition, ete. ... 15.00
Appeals from Court General

SESSIONS oo e 15.00
Appeals frore Probate Court .. ~ 20.00
Appeals from JP Courts ... ... 800

‘Appeals from State Dept of Pub.
Safety, and other State

Agencies ... _— 10.00
Workmen's Compensation Settle. ... 10.00 |

. Garnishment on Judgment —_.._._ 800

Order of Sale, Motons to sell. _____. 8.00

Recording executions from State

Agencies

Cert. Copy of Record - per

100 words e .15

Taking Appeal Bond . 73
Becord for Supreme Court etc.,

per 100 words 15
Add’l Copies of Record for Supreme

Court, per 100 words .. .05
Checking - including Reporters

Transcript of Evidence ... 10.00
Certifying Abstract in lien of

Transeript 'on Appeal ... - 5.00

Collecting Money on Judgments

over 30 days old, ¥ the per-

centage allowed Sheriffs ... %
e et e e e eee et $
Total $

20

16.00 |

10.00

e e 300

|;

20 80

I respectfully beg to advise that i this bill

for costs is not paid before

1S..._, it will be my unpleasant du

execution for same.

v to iIssue

JCEN E. MANDEVILLE, Clerk

(hrmend e e ety Sf;o T ot Ata. 1900)
1
SHERIFF'S FEES PhfL, Deft.
Serving Summons & Complaint 8 1.50 150
Serving Writ of Garnishment ... 1.50
Serving Sei Fa.-Notces e 150
Levying Attachment & Return ... 825
Executing 'Writ Possession ——ooooneeee. 5.00
Seizing personal property under
Writ of Detinve oo ... 800
Serving subpoenas, each .o 75
Impanelling Jury 75
Taking & Approving Bond ... 2.00 [
Collecting Costs Execution ... 1.50 | !
Serving Contempt Writ .. — 130 i‘
Making Deed for Property sold ... 2.30 1 |
Commission, collecting money
on executions, lst $200 5%;
8300 to $500 49%; over $500 3% &
3 S S
Total 1 -5-6 e
RECAPITULATION
Clerk . 20| 8C
Sherif 15C
Inferior Civil Court ... —
Justice Peace fees e — ‘ ‘
Witness fees f {s !
Commissioner’s fees ... | ] ‘EE
Certificate of Judgment . oeeeees 1‘
Judgment :
10% Damages ... :
Interest I
Stenographer's fees {S10.00 Day) ..
Library fee 150 | L 50
Trial Tax {County) oo 130 {1 30
Teial Tax (State) — oo 150 | L 50
Advertsement f
Garnishee’s fees I i .
x Ze.80




KINGSTON SUPPLY CO., INC,, 4 IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
a corporation, ‘
_ : MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA,

Plaintiff,
vs. ' Ci L T LAW
MecCAW.& CAMPRELL CONTRACTORS,
INC., a corporation, H

Defendant : CASE NO, 1.5/55

COUNT ON

Plaintiff ciaims of the defendant the sum of TWO THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED FIFTY AND NO/100 (32, 550, 00) DOLLARS, damages, for the breach
of an agreement, entered inlo by it on, to-wit, the 13th day of Noversber, 1967,
a copy of which such agreement is attached hereto as Exhibit A and made a part
hereof the same as if set out herein in full. And Plaintiff says that, although it
has complied with all its provisions on its part, ihe defendant has failed to comply
with the following provisione thereof, viz: The assigned monies totaling TWO
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY AND NO/ 100 (32, 550. 00) DOLLARS Pm,
not been paid to Plaintiff although the jobs involved have been closed and the
rnonies paid to defendant. |

COUNT TWC

Plaintiff claims of the defendant f.hé sum of SIX HUNDRED AND
NO/ 120 (5600, 00) DOLLAES, dalsages fér ‘thslsz breach of an 'agreemem entered
into by it on, wewit, the 'uta day of Noveagbsr, 1957, a copy of said agreewient
being attached hereto as E:&zh-i‘bit R and made a part hereof the same as if set out
herein in full, And Plaunnﬁ says, that although it has cﬂmpiied with all its oro=-
visions on its part, the defendant iﬁas failed to com‘piy with the follawing; Srge
visions thereof, viz: The defendani has not paid to mw Flaintiff the sum of JIX
FUNDEED AND NO/10J (5520, 0% DOLLARS referred w in sald agreewment
although the job there reierred to has been closed and the n;.-oney paid to zeid

. e
L= £ 4 g Y AN

34




COUNT THREE

Plaintiff claims of the defendant the sum of FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY
AND NO/100 ($550. 00) DOLLARS, damages for the 'breéch of an agreement
entered into by it on, to-wit, the 10th day of Novemner, 1967, a copy of said
agreemeﬁt being attached hereto as Exﬁibit C aad made a part hereof the same
as if set out herein in full. And Plamtiﬁ says, rthat although it has complied with
all its provisions on its part, the defendant has ‘failed {0 comply with the following
provisions thereoi, vizz The defendant has not paid to the Plaintifi the sum of
FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY AND NO/100 (3‘;550. 00) DOLLARS referred to in said
agreement although the job there referred to has been closed and the money paid

to said deifendant.

COUNT FOUE

Dlaintiff claims of the defendant the sum of FOUR FUNDRED AND
NO/100 ($400. 00) DOLLARS, daraages for the breach of an agreement entered
into by it on, to-wit, the 10th day of November, 1987, a copy of said agreement
being attached hereto as Exhibit D and made & part hereof the same as if set oul
herein in full. The Plaintiff says that, although it has complied with all its pro-
visions on its part, the defendant has failed to comply with the following provisions
thereof, viz: The defendant has not paid to the Plaintiff the sum of FOUR HUNDRED
AND NO/100 ($400. 00) DOLLARS referred to in said agreewment although the job

there referred to has been closed and the money paid to said defendant.

COUNT FIVE
Plaintiff claims of the defendant the sum of ONE THOUSAND AND
NO/100 (31, 000. 00) DOLLARS, damages for the breach of an agreement entered
into by it on, to-wit, the 10th day of November, 1967, a copy of sald agreement
being attached hereto as Exhibit E and made a part hereof the same as if set oul
herein in full. And Plaintiff says that, although it has complied with all its pro=
visions on its part, the defendznt has failed to o wply with the following pro*«‘isiﬁxls

thereof, viz: The defendani has not paid to the Plaintiff the sum of ONE THOUSAND

L4




AND NO/100 ($1, 000. 00) DOLLARS referred to in said agreement although the

job there referred o has been closed and the money paid 0 said defendant.

C TS5

Plaintifi claims of the defendant the sum of TWO THOUSAND FIVE

HUNDRED FIFTY AND NO/ 100 (32, 550. 00) DOLLARS, due from it by account

on, to=wit, ihe 13th day of November, 1867, with the interest thereon, which is

atill unpaid.
COUNT SEVEN

Plaintiff claims of the defendant the sum of TWO THOUSAND FIVE

HUNDRED FIFTY AND NO/100 (32, 550. 00) DOLLARS for money, on, to=wii,

the 1st day of December, 1967, received by the defendant to the use of the

st theveony is still unpaid.

Plaintiff, which sum of money, with the intey

Defendant mey be served al

Bay Minette, Alabania.

%




C.C. LAW 34—5M—3-68

CIVIL DIVISION, CIRCUIT COURT, MOBILE COUNTY

KINGSTON SUPPLY CO,, INC., a Corporation Plaintiff
No.22152 VS,
McCAW & CAMPBELL CONTRACTORS, INC., a corporation  Defendant

Act No. 740, Reg. Session Ala., Legislature 1957 (Act No. 571, Reg. Ses. Leg. 1955)
f\p;vd. .E‘:;ept. 20, 1957) B l L L l] F B [] S T (Amend Sec. 84 and 100, Title 11, Code Ala. 1940)
(Amend Sec. 21, Title 11, Code Ala. 1940)

CLERK’S FEES PItff, Deft. SHERIFF’S FEES PItif, Deft.
Suits for $100 or less $ 8.00 Serving Summons & Complaint __..____ $ 1.50 150
Serving Writ of Garnishment ... 1.50
Suits for over $100 but less Sl 6 B ok 150
erving Sci Fa.-Notice$ ..o :
than $1,000 _ 10.00 £ °
Levying Attachment & Return 6.25
Suits for $1,000 and over 2000 |20 |00 Executing Writ Possession 5.00
Suits in detinue, ejectment, etc. 10.00 Se1z1r‘1?‘grri]:e;}ogéﬂﬂggeﬁ_f&iﬁmw 800
Suits not otherwise provided 10.00 Serving subpoenas, each . 75
& p Impanelling Jury .75
i ibiti te. . 15.00
Writs, Mandamus, Prohibition, ete Taleing & Apptoviag Bt 2.00
Appeals from Court General Collecting Costs Execution 1.50
Sessions oo 15.00 Serving Contempt Writ 1.50
Making Deed for P : d :
Appeals from Probate Court 20.00 HARE Hiest.for SIRpahr g 20
Commission, collecting money
on executions, Ist $200 5%;
Appeals from JP Courts ... 6.00 $200 to $500 4%; over $500 3% $

Appeals from State Dept of Pub.

Safety, and other State || | | | | - $

Agencies ... 10.00 Total .3 : § Bﬁ
Workmen’s Compensation Settle. _____. 10.00
Garnishment on Judgment ... 6.00
Order of Sale, Motions to sell. 6.00

Recording executions from State

APEhtiEs cevmvenn r o 3.00
Cert. Copy of Record - per RECAFLTCLATION
100 WoTdS: s o A5 80
Taking Appeal Bond . ... .75 Clerk 20|80
Record for Supreme Court etc., -
per 100 words ... 15 Sheriff __ 1150

Addl Copies of Record for Supreme ;
InferioriCivnl Coift oy i

Court, per 100 words _________._... .05
Justice Peace fees ..o
Checking - including Reporters Witness fees
Transcript of Evidence ___ 10.00 Commissioner’s fees ...

Certificate of Judgment ...

Certifying Abstract in lieu of

Transcript 'on Appeal .. 5.00 Toslgment [
109% Damages ..o . J
Collecting Money on Judgments Interest [
over 30 days old, % the per- Stenographer’s fees ($10.00 Day) ___.
centage allowed Sheriffs ____ $ Library fee 1.50 1|50
- Trial Tax (County) .. 1.50 150
Trial Tax (State) oo 150 | 1150
$ Advertisement |
Total $ 20| 80 Garnishee’s fees ... I e —

I respectfully beg to advise that if this bill
for costs is not paid before
19, it will be my unpleasant duty to issue
execution for same,

JOHN E. MANDEVILLE, Clerk




